
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1831
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
MODERNISATION OF I.T.D.C. HOTELS .
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of hotels under India Tourism Development Corporation modernised during the last three years and proposed for their modernisation during the current year alongwith the expenditure incurred thereon, hotel- wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal for renovating and upgrading the I.T.D.C. Hotels, particularly Delhi based Lodhi Hotel, Janpath Hotel and Ranjit Hotel as five star hotels during 2000-01;

(c) the details thereof and the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon, hotel- wise; and

(d) the time by which the said work is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a): A statement showing details of expenditure incurred on modernisation of ITDC hotels during the last three years and proposed expenditure during the current year is placed at Annexure.

(b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.

ANNEXURE IN RESPECT OF PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1831 FOR 30.11.2000 REGARDING
MODERNISATION OF I.T.D.C. HOTELS.
STATEMENT SHOWING HOTEL WISE DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE LAST THREE YEAR (1997-98 TO
1999-2000) AND PROPOSED DURILNG CURRENT YEAR (2000-01) ON MODERNISATION.

     (Rs. In lakhs)

Sr.No. Name of the Hotel Expenditure Proposed
     Incurred during Expenditure
     1997-2000 for 2000-2001

1. Ashok Hotel, New Delhi  155.14  0.50

2. Samrat Hotel, New Delhi  151.27  -

3. Kanishka Hotel, New Delhi  14.63  3.00

4. Janpath Hotel, New Delhi  33.59  6.00

5. Qutab Hotel, New Delhi   13.38  4.00
6. Lodhi Hotel, New Delhi    0.77  -

7 Indraprastha Hotel, New Delhi   13.81  -

8. Laxmi Vilas Palace, Udaipur 11.45 -

9. Hotel Madurai Ashok    2.23  -
10. Hotel Patliputra Ashok    0.57  -


11. Hotel Varanasi Ashok   10.03  -
12. Hotel Bodhgaya Ashok    6.21  -
13. Hotel Khajuraho Ashok    1.55  -
14. Kovalam Ashok Beach Resort   3.68  -
15. Hotel Hassan Ashok    5.20  -
16. Hotel Jaipur Ashok   10.76  -
17. Lalitha Mahal Palace Hotel,
 Mysore      5.98  -
18. Hotel Agra Ashok    9.22  -
19. Hotel Aurangabad Ashok    1.25  -
20. Hotel Ashok Bangalore    6.54  -
21. Hotel Manali Ashok    0.69  -
22. Temple Bay Ashok Beach Resort,
 Mamallapuram     2.34  -
23. Hotel Airport Ashok, Calcutta   1.98  -
24. Hotel Kalinga Ashok,
 Bhubaneshwar     1.80  -
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